for the Alliance Parks and Rec Facilities 2021 Hail Damage Repair with one bid being received; 
and 

WHEREAS, M.C. Schaff and Associates recommends that the City award the bid to 
Twin City Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc., of Scottsbluff, Nebraska, in the amount of Two Hundred 
Sixty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred Sixty-Nine Dollars and 49/lOOths ($267,869.49) as the 
lowest, responsive, and responsible bidder for the Golf Facilities 2021 Hail Damage Repair. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, By the Mayor and City Council of Alliance, 
Nebraska, that the Mayor is authorized to sign a contract with Twin City Roofing & Sheet Metal,

[...]

Inc., as the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder obtained by M.C. Schaff and Associates. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the contract for the hail storm repairs as specifically 
set forth in the bidding documents, is hereby awarded to Twin City Roofing & Sheet Metal, Inc., 
of Scottsbluff, Nebraska, in the amount Two Hundred Sixty-Seven Thousand, Eight Hundred 
Sixty-Nine Dollars and 49/lOOths ($267,869.49). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, Staff shall contact the successful bidder so that 
contractual arrangements can be finalized, and work can commence according to the terms of the 
bid. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 6th day of February, 2024. 

EarlJones,Mayor